4/24/02	D-2002
APR 2 4 2002 S RECORDATIO	Attorney Docket <u>U013715-8</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks: Please	
Name of conveying party( les):	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):
1. Kimmo ERVASTI 2. 3.	Name: ADC TELECOMMUNICATIONS OY
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Output  Description:	Address: KOSKITIE 10, FIN-90500 OULU, FINLAND
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other  Change of Name  Change of Address  Execution Date(s):  1. NOVEMBER 19, 2001  2.  3.	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  \[ \sum_{Yes} \omega_{No} \]
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	
Being filed together with a new application.	
Patent Application No.(s): 10/009,883	Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached	? □ <sub>Yes</sub> ⊠ <sub>No</sub>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William R. Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 @ \$40.00 each
Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street New York, N.Y. 10023	Check Enclosed  Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
	8. Deposit account number: 12-0425
DO NOT USE THIS	
9. Signature:  William R. Evans  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document	April 15, 2002 Date
04/29/2002 LHUELLER 60000150 10009883 01 FC:581 40.00 GP	(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6a

PATENT REEL: 012829 FRAME: 0658

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Kimmo Ervasti
Pikkukarintie 5, FIN-90470 Varjakka, Finland
has invented certain new and useful improvements in Filter
for which I am about to make application for Lette
(I/We have madeor am/are about to make) Patent of the United States of America;
AND WHEREAS, ADC Telecommunications Oy
Koskitie 10, FIN-90500 Oulu, Finland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from t
United States;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration consideration of the second s
to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the sa
ADC Telecommucations Oy
* my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention
as fully set forth and described in the:
elete a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 20,
applicable b) application filed on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>00</u> , Serial No. <u>PCT/FI00/00447</u>
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to
held and enjoyed by the said ADC Telecommunications Oy
for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the te
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
me had this assignment and sale not been made.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix seal
at 100 No. 100
Oulu, Finland this 19th day of November , A.D. 20 01
XIIII XIII
(Inventor's full Signature)

**RECORDED: 04/24/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012829 FRAME: 0659

<sup>\*</sup> State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.